-Decision Xo.

' BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMM ISSION Or TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. S

qn—‘—

'_;':-m?.u;m.s!aéo

Ir the matter of the investigation

oy the Railroad Commission upon its ) ‘ o
own initiative into the financial Case No, 610. -
condition of United Railroads of ' R
Sen :ranclsco.

BY THE COMMISSION.

‘First Supplemental Opinion.

On May 17, 1915 this-Commission rendérédfé;éé;yC”
cision in the above entitled matter (Decislon Fo. 2397) andqﬁji:ﬁi

xssued its ordexr directing. Unlteo R«zlroads of San Franciso'
tc estavlish 2 oeprecmatlon fund in the sun of $550 000 an-f&ff
nually for the fzscal years ending June 30 1915, June 30 i
1916 and Juze 30, 1917, “or until tae urtner order of thms§§ ffgf”h
Commlssion.. | o S S

Tnzs order provided tnat t%ls oep*ecmatlon account
should e establlsned S0 &8s uQ show an aooroprlatlon from
e@rnzngs of $“‘O 0CO not later than June 30, 191 Provzsion e
was made wheredy tae sum Jor thls deoreczation account should
agerue thereafter in equal oonthly 1rstal1ments of &45 833 33
Provzslon wes further made whersby $300 OOO of this sum,appro-i‘}ﬁ?_
pristed as a depr tion reserve sno u;d be useo for certain
specified purposes when approved oy thls Comm;sszon ano the ,._
ba’ance of $250,000 per year shou¢d be used by the\Un;ted ”
Railroads of San ranczqco "Wltnva tne further order of the
Cormz 1sszon,'for the customary purposes to whlcn 1ts funds
heretofore accumuliated ‘or oepreclatlon have been used.“bﬁ%

Tae order furthexr . directed that Unlted Railroads £ 5?rk”

of San Francisco should, wmthxn thlrty days’ from the date o :

the order, present to the Vommlssion for 1ts approval a pro—_g;?gﬁ

el -




vosed crange and correction-of its books of accounts to show. .

the true financial condition of the company as to.defiéftA;!U

The applicant has now applled for a rehearing and
the orcder has accordingly veen extendea from time. to txme.

In its applzcatlon for a rehearlng, United Rail-,.
roads of San T~"ra.nc::usco dxrects the ttentlon of thls Com-y;f
mission to verious matters in connection with'itS‘accqunts,;ﬂ  -
the rggulatidns of this'Commissioh governiﬁg such ac§oun€§;

and the issues involved in determining &n adequate deprecia-

tion account for this company. We find no merit in the points. =

presented as to these matters.

As a further basis for ;ts anpllcatlon for rehearing,;a 
Unltea Railroads of San Francisco represen s tnat it will not
wave sufficient funds to set aside from its earnings the sum
-of $300,000 on July 15, 1915 as a snec:al fund as required by
the order of +kis Commission. S

Te petition states furiher:

"Purthermore, because of causes beyond

our control and which affect our revenue, we

are unable to say whether we will be able-or

have the ability to set aside the sum of .

$45,833.33 per month within fifteen days af-

ter the first of each montk following July 15,

or at all, as reguired by your order." -

A comparatmve statement of tne earnings anq expenzea

of United Raxlroads for the calenaar years ending June 30- 1914

~and June 3Q ;915 shows a decrease 1n tne company's revenuea as: ‘ 

folidﬁg:




Yagr Ending-
June 3§; 2554

Operating Revenues ...........$8 515,893073

Operating EXPENSES .eceeescsce 7221736 86

 Year Ending
2222.3§IZZ§£5

$8 030 275.1?

LIS,626 58 _

 Yet Operzting REVENUES ,,eeeeee 3,793,156, 87

Mzscellaneoua_;ncome:

In.terest on Dep'OQitB -oocoaoooag 110 79 x
Income from Securit:es Owned .e 47,172 O‘,

‘Increase
or..
Decrease:,‘w

_¢485,618 61

| 3"-7344858

Other kzecellaneous Income cese 3 232.;9;

:;:8;676;34ifnf;'“

50L515.03;'

Gross Income less Operatzng

Menses P40 G OEIERIIEIEIBTIOORIISY 3;84'346L._90

Deductlons from,Incqme. .

Taxes .0.0...'0...00'.‘...‘0.Q'$ 503 800 00

' Interest'

0n Funded DeDt saseseranseseses 1 719,964.65'
On Floating.Debt‘.,............ 206,294,35‘
Rents of Leased Lines ;.,....5. | 1264306.55'
- Other Deductions® .ieeecescecsns 5,523}38w
Totai Deductiqns_,..,....g...,. 2,582;232;38'

Net Income .0‘...“.‘.“..0.0“. -122813432.52

Dispositionfof Net,Income;

Reserve for Mbrtgage

Slmi‘ng Funds ;..00.00-10000000 $ 382 134n5°

Seven Per Cent Dividend
“on $5,000,000 on First

Preferred StOCk atessansacessans 350 00000 ‘

-N ‘,?38Z;3é8%2£ff,

§ 516,000.00

i,6§1;560;773
192,998.58

176,400,00

2,577,059.35
_879,284,33

: -'9?3'?'?2\‘5‘:2‘2‘??\-'@0%»

,‘-28,303 88
"133295077
‘: 49,800.00

14 826 97
'-402~155.19

$376,035.90.

6098 60

e350 OOO 00

732,134 ,5

376 035.90

'-356 098 60

Surplus for JEAT wesvessvssanes $ 549,305002

$ 503 248 43

4 46,05, 59-‘-5'




To meet this situaf‘cn it will be‘nécéSséryJOnljc

to posipone the beginning of the deprec1atlon fund so that
it may accrue durzng the flscal years endmng June 30 1916
June 30, 1917 and June ?O 1918. Provms;on may also we;l be ;
wade that tne sw to e pl ced in tnls aepreczation account
mey be modified 1f tre earnings of the company should be in-v
quf‘lclent to Aaxe up the full @550 000. o
This invest;gatlon lncluded an exnaustlve iﬁéu;ry
inte tne flnanclal affairs of tﬁls corporatlon requlred by
reason of the deflection of the sum of $l,0965000-fr0@wprcper-:‘5
corporate purposes.. - . o
| chcjséé1no,reason”vhywtb@ycrdeerhcﬁi&cnct:étaﬁa;~c,‘
It will be\necessary_Only to-acccmulgte the‘dépréciatioﬁ fﬁnd;c 
over tre fiscal years 1916,_1917 andfl918 iﬁsteadfcf'lélg;'c.f
1916 and 1917. This will recuire certgin'é.cccmﬁagnyizig_.jmcdi-__'., B
fications of the order. | | o DR |
In conformity with the views her‘éin e;'cpiessé@:," tne.

following supplemental order is hereby mades: -

First Supplemental Order 

IT IS ?EREBY ORDERED by the Ramlroac Commisslon of
the State of Californla tqac its order in tne above entltled7
mut ter, dated May 17, 1915, (Deczsmon Yo. 2397) be amenced and

it is zereby amenaea ty substituting for that portlon of sald
order, beglnnlng with line Xo. 8 on Page 26 of the orlginal '

typewrmtten copy of said crder and extending to the words
ﬁEatea at San -‘ancisco, Ca;zforn;a,wtnls l?thuday“of,may, f{;fg‘;
1515%, the following words: | | o

IT IS FEREBY ORDERHD that Unlted Haz‘roads of San'

Francisco estzavlish a denrecmatlcn account amounting to‘[‘»
$550,000 per annum until June 30, 1918, or until the further o

orcer of this Commissioxn,




I7 IS PURTEER ORDERZD thet said s‘;um-ofz'%sso;‘oootﬁ'- N '
‘per azmnum L0 de ca*rled end set
as a:oresaid-shall e

sald comp

ilater thex June 30, *916 and beaznnlna rlta udé'f;‘fﬁ”"‘

Oz July o;’ﬂ_9lo &Ad Aonua ¥ aere&*te*”“”'

ownt snell be c*ealue out;ofgearn "

month,'up;to and;including;“‘

tner order of uh~s Comm1 eioﬁu.  Money
'5é“uqed and expended’ o8’ o
Toliows: o
The sum
or bexks in the Stete i for n;a 'Salu money £0 §,.j,"”
b Witﬂ?ﬁ tnirty ¢s vs‘after‘uhei  t

Listnoaymenu into. saza bankfofﬂf‘”*

uly,‘*915 end to be muae noU

then lugust 30, 1915. of ae “o“ey so uccumu atea,

825,000 per‘month or $300,000 annaal&y SQal¢ oe u ed una exp gW

vended iny - | .
' {3) Fo the constnm uetion of add;ulon I ¢ac¢11t1e°

or extensibnS'Sn& for the fuL;llIing ‘e obiiga}iéhéf;”

of said compeny; oI, | |

{®) Epr the i rovement of serv~ce- or
(¢) For such other purposes properAy cmurgeable to
a deprediation accoant as mey ve auunorlzea oy ta;s Comm¢s i5;
apon suplicetion of ssid nited‘;ailro g0 f Sun'Fr ﬁéiééb;ﬂﬁf
ey be @ccumn;atec Lnaer the oraer
300 OOO per year, or any oa*t‘
sald'uaoo OOO ner year snall‘oe
3 il*o_Qs ox Sun ranc1¢co Mas snb—
ae.?allroaﬁ-uommlqs103 o* the St te o*;
ut the burnoees ;or wnmch41t 13 nronosed

o




to make-expenditures and has received'the Cbmmiseioefsﬂ
_uthorlaatlon approvmng such expendltures-ﬂ B 7

of the sum of money hereby ordered to be carried
in the deprecxatlon account, $25O 000 per annum or. $20 833 33
per month or any part of Sald $250 000 per annum or e&id

$20,833433 per month mey bde used by Unlted Railroads of San

Franclsco without the furtner order of thls COmm1351on for _']f'
tne”cuqtomary purpvoses to wnlch 1ts funds neretofore accumu;-::f"
latea fer epre01atlon nave been used e
It is hereby nrovzaed as a condltlon of this order

that *f tne revenues of United Pazlro ds of San Franciaco for
eny one month a*ter the payment of operatlng expenses, taxes,
l;cense fees percentage of recezpts due under frendhisee ‘and
after setting aside a sufflcient pro rata sum for- the payment
‘of 1nterest unq smnklng fund obligatlons, shall be lese than
%45,833 33, United Railroads of San Francmseo shall file wmth
this Commxssion on or vefore thirty aaye after the lﬂs* day '
of such month, a statement showing its earnlngsvand necezsary~fh"“ |
expenses for such montn as heretofore soecmfied 1n this para—:fgeh Y
graph, and may maxe annlzcatlon for a modiflcatlon of the amount
requ:rea to be added monthly under thzs order to eald deprecia—fe
tion . account but the amount by whlch said monthly eum of o
$45,8?3 33 may be reduced by order of this Comm1951on for any
one month, shall be added to the amount to be pald in the suc-fff“
ceeding month or months until paid. |

| I IS FURTEER ORDERED that United Reilroads of San
Francisco sk all within tairty days from the date of thza or-[fu'
der, present to the Comm:.ss:.on for :z.'ts approve.l 2 proposed |

change and correction of its books of account whzch shal;::t.'ﬁ o

and reflee the true financial condltlon of" sazd company as _ C




to deficit.

Dated at San Francisco, Californie, ?hiﬁt*_ﬁ“‘%' /c/ L

day of August, 1915.




